In four to five sentences, provide a brief, cumulative summary of the project.  

Thirty-one days of derelict fishing gear removal operations were conducted from October, 2008 
through August, 2009. Removals were conducted in the San Juan archipelago at Lawson’s Reef 
and off of Lummi, Lopez, and San Juan Islands. One hundred twenty-three (123) derelict 
gillnets, 8 purse seines, and four crab pots were removed. Nets measured 16.2 acres. More than 
8,000 animals were found entangled in the removed gear, including eight dead marine birds and 
29 fish. Five days of derelict fishing gear surveys were conducted in the San Juan archipelago.

[...]

Removal and survey operations for this project began in October, 2008 and were 
completed in August, 2009. Thirty-one days of derelict fishing gear removal operations were 
conducted in the San Juan archipelago at Lawson’s Reef and off of Lummi, Lopez, and San Juan 
Islands. One hundred twenty-three (123) derelict gillnets, 7 purse seines, and four crab pots were 
removed. Nets measured 16.2 acres. More than 8,000 animals were found entangled in the 
removed gear, including eight dead marine birds and 29 fish. Five days of derelict fishing gear 
surveys were conducted in the San Juan archipelago.